e

Ska",‘g'}‘;;%‘(’,”“‘y' WA 2020-001746
I\%tfs' ’ 07/15/2020 02:13 PM

Pgs=22
Request of: CLARK COUNTY TITLE

“After recording return to: DU AR, KRR

00004339202000017460220228

Water Front Recreation, Inc.
PO Box 100
Castle Rock, WA 98611

A IDES (BT
e s

ASSIGNMENT, ASSUMPTION, CONSENT
AND AMENDMENT OF LEASE

“ASSIGNOR” Jeff and Julie Brough
29500 NE 85" Circle
Camas, WA 98607

“ASSIGNEE” Randy Robbins Karen Robbins
2013 Governor Stevens Ave. SE 2013 Governor Stevens Ave. SE
Olympia, WA 98501 Olympia, WA 98501

“WATER FRONT” . Water Front Recreation; Inc.
PO Box 100
Castle Rock, WA 98611

DATED: June 3, 2020

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, Assignee, and Water
Front hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has in and to:

1.1 Those certain premises described as follows:

Cabin Site 188 of the Northwood's being part of Government Lots 4 and 8,
Section 26, Township 7 N, Range 6 E Willamette Meridian, Skamania County,
Washington.

6L
Parcel #96-0000188000000

1.2 And under that certain Cabin Site Lease from Water Front to Rodney A. and Kristi J. Wilson,

dated May 16,1977, a copy of which Cabin Site Lease is attached hereto marked Exhibit A, and incorporated

herein by reference. SKAMANIA COUNTY
REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

N/A

JUL 15 2020

refler o Excisedt
3462l v{is/zazo

P
gKAMANIA COUNTY% gEASUHEé 5

Page 1 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease




2. Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment and hereby assumes and agrees to perform all
obligations of the Lessee under the Cabin Site Lease, as affected, if at all, by the Settlement Agreement of
May 24, 1984, including, without limitation, payment of all rent required by the provisions thereof. The liability
of the Assignee for the obligations assumed hereby shall be joint and several.

3. Water Front hereby consents to the foregoing Assignment and Assumption.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment, Assumption, and Consent in
triplicate as of the date first herein above written.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:

2 Ul

Jéﬁ—Bﬁgﬁ’U v N " Randy Robbins 1/

Julie Bréugh Karen Ro}ﬁ)lns

Water Front Recreation, Inc.

By:?iSW ‘*/éu,ﬂﬂl/(// | President

téslie Russell, President

Page 2 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATE OF Washington )
) ss.

County of Cowlitz )

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that Leslie Russell is the person who appeared
before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was
authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the President of Water Front Recreation,
Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: dwne 39 , 200

Loty s |

(Sigrdture) / N

Title
My Appointment Expires: /r)/// 7/ /9 =

JUDY GOMEZ
Notary Public
State of Washington
Commissfon # 211025
My Comm. Expires Ocet 17, 2023

STATE OF '
) ss.

County of , / %l/)

| certify that | kfdow or have satisfactory evidence that Ueff Brough who appeared before me, and
said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and

voluntary act for the uses angl purposes mentioned isi )
Dated: é //.20@ /7&7 //MM
/ A0 . 7
: 5

Riotary Public for 7

OFFICIAL STAMP
CHRISTIE LEE BALMES
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
. COMMISSION NO. 960743
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 22, 2021

Page 3 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATE OF
) 88S.
County of )

cert|fy that | know or have satlsfactory evidence that Julie Brough who appeared before me, and
said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this.in

Dated: é/// ,20_@
/

QFFICIAL STAMP
CHRISTIE LEE BALMES
NOTARY PUBLIC - QREGON
COMMISSION NO. 960743
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 22, 2021

STATE OF

County of

[ certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that Karen Robbins is the person_.who appeared
before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be
his/her free and voluntary a7(or the uses and purposessfientioned in this instrument.

(20$

Dated:

) SZ
=1
OFFICIAL STAMP /
CHRISTIE LEE BALMES
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 860743
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 22, 2021

Page 4 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATE OF dy)

County of / )

| certify that | khow or have satisfactory evidence that Randy Robbins is the person_ who appeared
before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be
his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposgs, mentioned in this instrume

Dated: é c( 20&

OFFICIAL STAMP
CHRISTIE LEE BALMES
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 860743
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 22, 2021

otary Publlc for ////é;é?:

My Appointment Expirés: _

Page 5 of 5 — Assighment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



125926 . . . ‘ 31076 - - :
T e v . f ¥ 500K 7 527
_)?Jc zo 2 7 CABIN SITE LEASE ~ BOOK § 8 PAGE 7
: ~ - Cxhibi+ X
WATER FHONT RECREATION, INC., a Washington cc;{?ratlon héreinafter. ijled Lessot, in
consldera io of the rents to be paid and covenants to be performed by. I/ !

) )eo;pu
v FT_ D [ '

herelnafter called Lessee,.leases trdzéssee the follownng described cabin stte on the terms.and conditions stated herern
Cabiri site number- | Q% of the Nofth Woods as sHown in red on Exhiibit “A” attached
hereto {all'distances being approximations), being part'of Government Lots 4 and 8,
.Section. 26, Township 7 North,"Range 6 East, W.M., Skamania County, Washington,
SUBJECT, however to an-easement for right of way for access road acquired by the
"United States of America, United States Forest Service.

SECTION 1. OCCUPANCY

1.01 Term. This Lease is granted for the period begtnnlng\7ﬂo§—£r- . / (e ,-19?_2 ,and
'termrnattng on June 1, 2025, unless sooner terminated as hereinafter provided. .
B 1.02 Master Lease. Lessor holds the above-described premises under a lease, heremafter referred 1o as
‘the "master iease,” dated August 11,-1970, from the State of Washrngton actrng by and through the Department of
Natural Resources.

: ©1.03 Master Lease- lncorporated .The master Iease |s on file with Lessor and is’ avallable for inspection.
Lessee s rights hereunder are subject to all the terms, provisions, exceptions and reservations set forth in said master lease
-{as to which Lessee is a sub-lessee) and incorporatéd herein by reference, including, without limiting the foregoing an
‘easement for right of way for an access road acquired by the United States of America, United States Forest Service and
. the right of the State of Washmgton to inspect the premlses at reasonable times.

: SECTION 2. :RENTAL ’ 79 u&/
Q 201 Basrc Rental As rental for each Iease year, the Lessee shall pay the sum o LL) ’Lu/)’ibl/
VL‘Q uu.)
) Dollars ($. 25___._.00 }. Rent shall be paid in advance, on the first day of September in-each

yeal erernafter referred to as'the “anniversary date.”” All payments shall be made 1o Lessor at 9665 S.W. Canyon Road,
* Portland, Oregon, or at such other place at which the Lessor may riotify the Lessee in writing. Rent for.the fraction of any
lease year shall be prorated The lease year shall ‘be from September 1 through the succeeding August

2,02 Flent Adjustments. Lessor may, as of any annrversary date, increase the annual rental as follows: .
 (a) “Under the master lease, Lessor's rental to the-Sfate of Washingtori may be increased on June 1, 1980, . -
and at'intervals of not less than ten (10) years thereafter Lessor may increase Lessee’s rental hereunder at such times as )
Lessor’s refital under the master lease is increased. The amount of such increase that the Lesseeshall be responsible for
and required to pay shall equal. the total rental increase under the master lease to Lessor multiplied by the Lessee’s annual
rental to the Lessor divided by-the total annual rental of the .essees of the sites in the North Woods. Annual rental as
used herein. shall mean the total rent the Lessee is required to pay to Lessor for the year immediately preceding the year of :
_the increase: The aforesald formula is |Ilustrated as follows:

Lesseeis share - Ificrease’ under master lease Lessee’s annual réntal

of increase.’ = to Lessor X Total annual rentals of sites

. {b) In addition to the increase permitted under siibparagraph(a) above, Lessor may as of any ahniversary” -
date, increase the annual rental hereunder on account of taxes and assessments against said real property in an amount,
which.together with prior iricreases'on account of taxes and assessments, shall not exceed the total of the amount by which
taxes and assessments on the land covered by the master lease exceeds such taxes for 1970 divided by the number of im-
proved cabin sites on said anniversary date.

c) Frnally, every ten years begrnnlng September 1; 1985 the annual rental shall, at the: optron of the
Lessor be ad]usted to reflect the percent of increase from September 1,1975, in'the Consumer Price Index as published by
the Bureat of Labor Statistics; U.S. Departmient of Labor; that is, the annual rental each year for the succeeding ten years
* shall be increased as compared with the annual rental as set forth hergin by the samé peréentage as the increase in said
Consumer- Prrce Index drffers from said Index for September 1, 1975,

SECTION’ 3. .LESSOR'S CONVENANTS

- 3.01 Declaratton in-order to'preserve the natural’ beauty of the North Woods to provide for the control
of structiires erected thereon,” improvements 10 bé made thereon, and for the purpose of extending to the residents therein
the greatest possible peace, enjoyment, privacy,’ health, comfort, safety, and preservatlon of property values, Lessor does
hereby certify and declare that with the solé exception of lot 19, which is the North Woods Sales Office, the following

_reservations, conditions, covenants, agreements and restrictions shall becomé and are hereby made a part of.all leases of
property within the plat of the North Woods as the same appears on the map survey recorded in the offrce of the Caunty
 Auditor of Skamania County, Washrngton
3.02 Boat Dock. Lessor ‘shall construct a boat do(,k for the common Use of resrdents of the North Woods,
in the event constructionof said boat dock is'not completed by September 1, 1972, it-is hereby agreed that in lieu of such
construction, Lessor shall contribute $5, 000.00 to the North Woods Assocratron hereinafter described in paragraph 5 09,
for constructron of such: dock

9¢ o0b iPF

S-5=7¢

SECTION 4. USE OF SITE .

4.01 Permitted Use. The cabin site shall be used only far resideritial purposes. No burldmg shall be

erected, altered, placed, or permitted to'remain‘on the cabin site other-than one detached single family dwelling and
-'buuldlngs incidental to restdentral use, .and the cabm site shali not be further subdividedinto building: lots.

4.02 Condmon of Slte The prem isés hereby leased have been |nspected by Lessee and are accepted in
thelr present condition.

4.03 Vehrcles No vehicles shatl be parked in roadways. Vehicles shail not be operated carelessly-or in
excess of posted speeds No vehicie shall be operated at any time without a muffler'in good working order. ‘ Excessive .
motor noise or annoying smoke are forbrdden

. 4,04 Maintenance. ‘All lots shall at all times be’ kept ina clean, sightly, and wholesome condition and no

. trash, garbage litter, junk, boxes,.containers; bottles, cans, machinery, implements, lumber, or other. building materials
shall bepermitted to be or remain exposed on‘any lot ‘and visible from any street or adjoining or nearby premise;

’ 4.05 Signs: No signs of any Kind shal| be dtsplayed to the public view on any lot in-the tract except one
professronal sign,-of not more than18 inches by 24 inches in size, advertising the property for sale or rent, and except
signs used by a builder or'developer to adveruse the property durmg the construction and sales period.

4.06 Nuisance. No noxious ‘or offensrve trade or activity shall be carrred on or upoh any | lot in the tract
nor shaH anvthmg be done thereon-which may be or become an annoyance or ‘nuisance m the area. Sunisivida
N ) N * ipdexed. ‘t)n' S

“PAGE ONE - CABIN srre LEASE L Indiert
’ Fslmnd
haited




3 e _CABIN SITE LEASE con‘ed o . BOOK /59 PAGE 3%

SECTION 5. IMPROVEMENTS continued

4.07 Animals. No animals, livestock; or poultry of any kind shall be raised, bred or kept on-any fot,
except that cats, dogs, or other household pets may be kept, but not for any commercial purpose. Household pets shall
not be-allowed to hecome an annoyance or nuisance to the neighborhood.

4.08 Incineration. Because of npleasant odors and un5|ghtl|ness no |nd|V|dual lncmerator will be
permitted on any lot
4.09 Fires and Fireplaces. Interior fireplaces, stoves, or other type burner must be f|reproofed by use
. of sparkproof screens. -All fires must be extmgwshed hefore leavmg cabin. No fires shall be lit or mamtalned ‘outside of
any. cabm
-4, 10 Firearms and F|reworks Drschargmg firearms, flrecrackers, rockets or any ‘other fireworks wnhm
: the North Woods area shall be prohibited.

4.11 Commercial Use. Na| platted lot shall be used forany commercial purpose, except that a Lessee
may rent his cabin from time to.time, -and in.such case shall bé résponsible that his tenants abide by these covenants.

N 412 Motorblkes No motorblke or motorcycle riding of any nature shall be allowed except for .
ingress and egress.
4.13 Fire Extinguisher 'One fire extmgursher {minimum two quart capacnty) must be kept in every cabin.

4.14 Trailers and Tents, .No tent, house trailer, or mobile homg, whether the same be on wheels or not,-
shiall be permltted on any lot except during the period of cabin construction and for guests over a weekend period. -

" 4.15 Solicitation. There shall be no solicitation or distribution of handbills or curculatron of any kmd
wnhout the wrrtten consent of Lessor

-4,16 Hosa Bibs.- One hose bib shall be installed on outside wall of each cabin for: fire protectmn on-or: before
completion of the cabin.

SECTION 5. IMPROVEMENTS

5 01 Plans Approved. No burldmg ‘shall be erected, placed or altered ‘on the cabln site untit the con-
struction plans' showmg the location of the structure have been approved by the-Lessoras to conformity with plan of-
development, quality of workmanship and materials, harmony of external design-and colorwith exnstlng structures, and as

- to location with respect to topography and'finish grade elevation. Such approval shall be in writing.

5.02 Building Materials. ‘All building constriiction shail be of log or wood frame.: Wood frame stucco or - .
srmulated ‘brick veneer construction is expressly prohibited. -All roofs shall be of: ‘wood shmgle or shake, orof an acceptable. -
composmon - color to be approved prior to.application by the Lessor or such person or persons-designated by Lessor.

5,03 Completlon Cabins must be completed from all outward appearance within one (1) year: from the
time such construction is started. Cabin construction must be started within three years from the date of the signing of
Cabiri Site Lease.

5.04 Tree Removal. The Lessee of each’ cabin site may:remove from sald site all trees, shrubs. and foli fage .
g necessary to prépare the.propérty for-building subject to the following conditions: ’
As requwed by the State of Washlngton in the master lease, any trée whose dlameter is

over 8" at chest’ height. must'be marked by Lessee for Lessor’s inspection. Lessor will
then notify the Washingten | State. Department of Natural ResoUrces and request their
standard appraisal of value. Lessee will then pay Lessor for the value of the tree before

“removal. Any additional cleanng beyond’ that necessary for the construction of im- -
provements shall be prohlblted ‘The.intent is t0 remove as few trees as possible to the
end that the community remain natural and rustic.

* B.05 Lot Markers. .Lessee will use all reasonable care to make certam thét the lot markers, as éstablished |
by Lessor are-not moved or destroyed. .

. - Bl 06 Improvements Other Than On Cabin Site, No rmprovements of any kind shaIl be constructed or :
placed upon any area covered by the master ‘léase without Lessor s priorwritten consent '

.:5.07 Ownershlp of Improvemems The master lease proiides as follows

““8.04 Ownership of Sub-lessee Improvements. All buildings and improvements, excludlng

. removable personal property and trade fixtures on the leased-site [North Woods] erected by
:Sub-| lessea [Lessee herem] will remain ori'said site after expiration of this lease [master tease] -
or termination prior to-the:term of this lease’ [master lease] of any sub-lease [this Jease) held
by the State under the provrsrons of paragraph 5.09; provrded however, upon the expiration
of the lease' [master lease] ; if the State is unsucceesful in re-leasing the leased site [North Woods] ,
-as a unit, then eachsub-lessee [Lessee herein] shall havé-a preferentral right as allowed by law.
‘to re-lease from the State its sub-leased area; provided, further, upon the termination or expira-

. tlon of this lease [master lease] or a sub-léase [this lease] assigried under paragraph 5.09 that

_ asa condition of any ré-lease of the leased site or subsleased site to any other party made during -

- the three year period following the State shall require the subsequent Lessee to purchase the
Sub-lessee’s [Lessee herein] interest in the improvements as allowed by law. Expiration, as
used in’ this paragraph, shall mean the expiration of the ledse as of May 31, 2025.”

The parties hereto agree that the térms and conditions of the above quoted paragraph shall be applicable provided:

(a} That Lessee is hot in'default under any of the terms and conditions of this lease; and . T
(b} That L essee’ s lease expires May 31, 2025. In the event of earlier expiration of this lease, all burldlngsx
and improvements located upon the premises shall be the property of Lessor.

The parties hereto further agree that the benefits of paragraph 8. 04 of the master lease shall be enforceable solely agarnst
) 'the State of Washlngton :
i H 08 Taxes dnd Assessments.  The Lessee shall pay in annual payments all taxes and a@ssessments thatare .
.now charged or may become chargeable against the improvemients placed upon the cabin site, now 6r in the future, com-
menclng with the taxes first becoming due and payable after the date hereof, al! before ‘such taxes and asséssments become
past due.
5.09 North Woods Assoclatlon The roads in the plat and certain other common’ areas shall be held in
the name of The North Woods Association,-a npn-profit association, of which the Lessees of lots in the-plat shall be
members. .Said Association shall be responsrble for the maintenance and repair of roads, the entire water system mcludmg .
but not limited to water systems serving the cabins on the premrses docks a@nd common areas and improvements thereon
(if any), as well as other community functions which iay be given it by its members. The owriers (Lessees) of lots in the
tract shall be required to pay dues of not less than one and one-haif dollars {(1%) per month and assessments to said
.Association for their reasonable share of the costs of the functions and duties of the Assaciation: Said dues shall commence
_ at thé time 50 tots are leased. It is understood and agreed that Lessor shall and it is hereby delegated to fulfill all duties,
'responsrbilltres and functions of the North Woods Association iuntil fifty (50) lots in-the North’ Woods are leased. At that )
tlme Lessor shall call:a meeting of all Lessees for the purpose of formmg said Assoaatlon : Ll

'-PAGE TWO — CABIN SlTE LEASE




, ‘ " c,:(emsne ElEAS’Ecohtinueo,z ; _ . BOOK 159 PAGEZZ? 'f
¢ e : secnoms UTILITIES o

' . - 6 01 SeWage. individual sewage disposal systems installed by Lessee rnust. be desrgned, located and con- -
structed’ m accordance W|th the legal regulations, laws and ordinanges of Skamania ‘County and the: State"f Washlngton.

.. 80z Reservatnon. ‘Lessor reserves to itself and 10 its Successors and assigns easements m ‘under, and .
along all foads and other common areas in.the plat for any.utilities whether presently instalted or niot.. ln addition, an ease’.
_ment is reserved in an area five (6) feet by ten (10) féet in one corner of each lot (to be selected by . Lessor} adjoining the:
road, forelectric transformer vault and/or teleplione and- power service pedestals if : any: And thé assignmentof:the lease as-
1o each individual lot shatl be subject to the:right to cross over or under the same along the lot lines, with utllrtv lines if
-such may be necessary in the development-of this subdivision or adjoining subdlwsmns .

6.03 " Water. Each cabin site has or will be-furnished water at or near the lot line. Each'lessee agrees to
receive water from the water-system supplying the’ North Waods and further agrees: to pay: ‘Lessor $225.00 for-the right to
connect to said system

6.04 Mamtenance. The tesseeshall bear the responsrbmty and-expense- of furmshmg, rnstallmg, back-
fllllng, and maintaining each uhderground trench or other’ dlggmg upon such cabin’ snte whuch is necessary for any utlllty s

,connectrons or facilities'to’ serve stich cabln site. . . . B

SECTION 7. MISCELLANEOUS

7.01 Lessee’s' Duties. Lessee agrees to comply strictly: with the Lessor's rules and regulatlons andall
apphcable Federal, State, County, and’ Mumcrpal laws, roles and regulations relatlng to all-activities contemplated under thr
lease; including but not llmlted to, usé of: publlc or private roads, _parking, fire'and preventnon of fire, public hgalth, and -
pollution:of streams orlakes, and to assume all obligations thereby lmposed upon‘the Lessor, ‘Lessor may lnspect the cabin
srte and cabin at-any time to° determlne compliance with the terms of thrs lease: :

’ 7. 02 Indemmhcatuon Lessee hereby agrees to: assume all risk of, and mdemmfy and hold harmless and
at'the Lessee (3 expense -defehd the Lessor from ant-against, any claims, loss, cost; legal actions,. Ilabrllty of expense ‘on

- account of ‘personal injury ‘to or death of any persons whomsoeve r includiig but not limited to employees of the Lessor;

-or damageto or. destruction of property 16 whomsoever belonglng including but not limited. to property- of: thie Lessor «
‘which might result-from Lessee's activities on the leased premises. The Lessee further agrees. to indemnify and save harmless
‘the'Lessor from any-loss, cost, suit'or expense resultlng from' Lessee s failure to compty with any of the provnsuons of anv
apphcable ‘laws, rules-or regulatlons s

. 7.03: Insuranéé. - Lessee shall ‘obtain fire, casualty and liability insurance as follows
" {a) Fireand casualty insurance in a sufficient amount fo cover the'replacement cost of any or-all lmprove
ments'upon the leased premises. ‘Such instufance shall:ba carried by a ‘résponsible compaiy or companies satisfactory
’to Lessor and: the pollcy ‘or-policies- shall be endorsed and delivered to Lessor with prowslon “for thlrty (30) days
-,notrce of cancellatlon 10 Léssor, -
* {b) .Liability:and property insurance |nsurrng Lessor and Lessee agar nst all liability- for damages to persons
or property caused by the maintenance, use or occupancy- of the leased premises or by reason-of the condutct of any:
dctivity carried oni‘therein. Such insurance shall be carried by & responsrble company or compames satlsfactory to s
Lessor in amounts not less than the following lifits, namely: A
{1} Bodilyi m)ury to or dedth of any one person, $5,000.00;
(2)- Bodily injury or death'résulting from any oné accident to two or more persons $10 000.00; and
3y " property damage, $1 000.00.
Lessee shall deh T 1o Lessor certrhcates and receipts evrdencmg said _policies of | insurance: and further provrde
wrth the’ company or companies: for thlrty (30) davs notice of- cancellatron to Lessor

. 7.04" Assrgnment Without thé prior written'consent of Lessor; Lessee shiall riot.assign thls lease or any |
. interest thereln or sublet, and no heir, executor, administrator, receiver, trustee in bankruptcy aor other assrgnee by opera- .
‘tion of Iaw shall assign or sublease without such written consent. i

: . 7.05 Walver. Any waiver by the Lessor of any provnsmns hereof. must be i |n wrmng, and any of the coven- -
ants condmons restncnons in this lease may be annulled waived, changed, or modrfned wrth respect to att or any pomon
-of said property by Lessor at any time.

7.06 Attorneys Fees. In‘the-event.any action, suit, proceeding or.appsal therefrom is brought to collect

_‘the rent due'or to become dug’ hereunder;, of any. portion thereof, or to get possession of said premises, or to enforce com: - .

pliance with; this ledse,-or for failure to observe:any of the covenants of this lease, the' prevarllng party shall be entitled to .

-recover stith sum as the Court may adjudge reasonable as attorrieys’ fees to be.allowed i in sard surt action, proceedmg or.

appeal therefrom in additionto such othet-relief: granted by the Court.

| 7.07 Condemnation. The parties hereto shall receive any sums.or damages paid or awarded by reason of

any taking, condemnation-or acquisition during the existence of this lease as their interésts therein shall. then appear -whether

«or not by litigation, by any authonty person. or corporation, whether public.or prlvate of any title to_of mterest in- all or

any part of the premises: .

7.08 ReservoirLevel. The Lessee acknowledges by signing this lease’ that Pacific Power-and Light.
- -"Company has the right to fluctuate the waters; of ‘Swift Resefvoir at any time within: the provisions 6f Federal Powér:Com-
“mission: License No. 2111 of as amended: The Lessee shall waive all claims or damage and shall indemnify: Pacific Power
-and Light Company, ‘the State.of Washington, Lessor. or their successors, if any, against any claim of ddmage arising from -
fluctuation'in reservoif level or impairment of recreational use of'the reservoir or shoresideor floating facilities.

. - .. 7.09 Valrdtty of Provusrons The determrnatlon of: -any Court that any provrsrons ot th lS lease are unlawful ‘Z
or vord shall not atfect the'validity of any other:provision hereof. - - Y

7.10 Enforcement of Restrictions. Without'in any way llmmng the rlghts of Lessor, if the partles upon,
whom the:provisions: hereof are binding, of any of them, shall violate of attempt td.violate any of the reseivations; restric-
_tions or covenants.hereof,-the Lessor.or any lessee-of land.in- the‘tract, shall have the rlght to compel performance of or
- -complidnce with-the provnsmns hereof, to abate and témove, at the expense of the offending lessee or \é5sees of the property,
any structures or erections:in. violation:of the provisions.hereof, to fecover damages for: any- such vrolatron orattempted
violation-of the provisions hereof and to prosécute any proceedmgs at law or in‘equity i ‘furtherance of the aforesard
remedles inany Court having jurisdiction of such cases.
7.11 Reservations on Land. All of the reservations, conditions, covenants, agreements -and restrlct:ons 3
‘shallrun. wuth thé land and shall be'binding o the lessees of all property covered hereby and-al! partres -and persons clalm lng
-under’ them ‘and-on-all property within the tract. .
. 7.12 Assigniment. Without:limiting Lessor s nght to sell or 'assign this. lease or Iand Lessor may. assign
this. Iease 10 a corporation;, and:if said corporation assumes the obligations of Lessor herelinder, Lessor shall-thereby be re-
leaséd of and relieved fiom any and, all obhgatlons tnder this lease:

PAGE THREE — CABIN SITE LEASE




L

"(’:‘A‘BI_N‘S-JTE LEASE ci)ntin'ue’. ® BOOK. /58 PAGE 336
- SECTION 8. TERMINATION -

8.01 ‘Default and Notice. If any defauh shall'bé fmade on'the part of the Lessee in the obseérvarice or
performance of any of the terms, covenants; agreements, or provisions of this lease'by him to be observed or performed and
. “such default continues for sixty (60) days after written notice, the lessor may, at its opuon immediately terminate this
" - lease, forfeit-Lessee’s interést theérein, and forthwith exclude the Lessee from the preémiseés and from all rights hereundér,
but-the Lessee shall nevertheless be liable-to the Lessor for all liabilities incurred hereunder prior to such termination.
Waiver of any default hereurider shall not constitute a waiver of any subsequent default. Service of any notice provided for
. herein.by the.Lessor may be made b epositing ;uch notice in the United States mails addressed to the Lessee at

Q5] 0. ,.&km&bw .\\c&bo)mm \\Mfmow

i 8 02 Master Lease Termmatlon It is expressly understood that Lessor has Ieased the’ premlses from the
State of Washlngton fora perlod ending June 1, 2025, The master lease provides that in the event it i5 terminated for any
reason whatsoever, prior to the lease termlnanon date, such termination shall operate as an assignment to the State.of
Washington of this lease together with the unrestncted right of the Stite to recewe payment of the rents herem provuded
,from the date of said ass:gnmem

: 8.03 Failure to Prowde Property Regort. Lessee shall have the optlon 10 void thrs lease if he- does not
receive-d property report prepared pursuant to the rules and regulations of the U.S. Deépartment of Housing and Urban
Development, in"advance of, or at the time of, his sxgmng the lease; and Lessed shall have the right to revoke this lease

.within 48 hours after signingthe lease if he’ dld not receive the.property report at least 48 hours before signing the lease. -
However., thisoption to.void the lease shall not apply where Lessee has received the property report.and inspécted the lot

“or 165 to be leased in advance of signing the' lease and acknowledges by his srgnature that.he has made such inspection and
has read and understands such report.

: - Lessee shail have the option‘to void this lease if he does not receive a property report prepared and pur-
© suant to rules and regulatrons of the Oregon Subdivision Control Law ORS 92.210-92.990 in advance of his SIgnlng this
lease

Each and every provision of this lease shall bmd and shall'inuré to the benefit of the | respectlve heirs, -
representatives, successors and -assigns of the'parties. In the event lessee is more than.one person, the lxabrlrty of such
persons-hereunder shall be joint and several

8.04 Easements. As shown on the plat of " The Naofth Woods”’, 20 feet easements are’ reserved to the
_Lessor and its assigns on the water front portions of Lots 16, 17.-18, 19, 20, 21,22, and 23 for purposes of community
- . ‘boat daocks. Said easements shall not prevent Jesseés of the above lots from developmg their own shoresrde docks pro-
vrdlng such facrlmes do not |nterfere with the boat tratfic pattern of the community dock system, .
‘Five foot easements are reserved to the Lessor and its assigns on the southerly [ot line'of: ‘Lot 10, and the
:northerly 1ot line of Lot 11 for access to the water front, Said atcess to serve as pathway to boat docks if |t is determiried
by Lessor that addmonal boat docks are needed to serve “The North Woods” community.

IN WITN ESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this lease, in duphcate this _Z_Ll'_day ‘of

&A»IL #1949 oo By goo aimido M‘L’A°)é&ﬂ° }Y’M)

b0 ui\b WATER FRONT-RECREATION;INC.

b% SkABamIA co‘ ?[T@:YP"S\-"“)"‘\ Q o«bu&mw\
resid
ﬁua i ; ug {'il *%bey Z/&ZZ/@/ 7/1/’/4/

. AT Secretary .
[ . LESSOR
GA,?{’ . logi_Léro Wl b //J, Lidt_i '-
h""-‘%:’?.v‘ v = mv\u\ k}(,} Qoo-‘
T Q LESSEE

YOU HAVE THE OPTION TO VOID YOUR CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT BY NOTICE TO THE SELLER iF YOUDID
‘NOT RECEIVE A PROPERTY REPORT PREPARED PURSUANT TO THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE .
_OFFICE: OF ' INTERSTATE LAND SALES REGISTRATION, US. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN ..
DEVELOPMENT, IN ADVANCE OF, OR AT THE TIME OF YOUR SIGNING THE .CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT: IF
YOU RECEIVED THE PROPERTY REPORT LESS THAN 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SIGNING THE CONTRACT OR
AGREEMENT, YOU HAVE ‘THE RIGHT TO REVOKE THE CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT BY NOTICE TO THE
- SELLER UNTIL MIDNIGHT OF THE THIRD' BUSINESS DAY .FOLLOWING THE CONSUMMATION OF THE
TRANSACTION. A BUSINESS DAY 1S/ANY. CALENDAR DAY EXCEPT SUNDAY AND THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS
HOLIDAYS: NEW YEAR'S DAY, WASHINGTON'S BIRTHDAY, MEMORIAL DAY, INDEPENDENCE DAY, LABOR.
DAY, COLUMBUS DAY, VETERANS’ DAY, THANKSGIVING AND CHRISTMAS,

1 {we) hereby acknowliedge that prior to thesigning of this'lease, | (we) have received, read, and understand the PROPERTY
REPORT prepared pursuant to the rules and tegulations of the U.S. Department of Housing'and Urban Development (office
of Interstate Land Sales Registrations] and ‘the PROPERTY REPORT prepared pursuant to rules and regulations of the
Oregon Subdwrsron contro! law ORS 92:210 —92.990. I (we) also acknowledge that | {we) have mspected the lot to be
leased. .

REAL ESTATE EXGISE TAX @ R V1y/ M I

'3_8.(3@ ' \\._\J : A N
AUG 051995 . : | A éct\m&\) \J&om« LESSEE

"SSGUANIA COUNTY TREASURER . o e




BOOK. 103 PAGE Z2C

'STATE OF WASHINGION,
DZPARMNT oF BATURAL BESOURCES
BKMH .- BOYLE,; Coantssiopet ol public Landy
‘Olyapia, Washington: 98504

' z;,a;,e Ho. 58985 -

‘TRIS® RESTATED LEASE- ‘superdedes the oripinal Leéase No. 58985, dsted Augu-: u 1970
cand all subseguent ‘ansndoents - thereto (dated Tebruiry 10, 1972; Septesber 17, 1975. and
-Abgust 30, 1977) and u éntered Lato pursuant to the tems of .the North Hoodn Se:uwent
Agreement déted Hay 24, 1984, :The STATE OF WASHINGTON, sctinz by dnd- through. the:
.Departoeat of ‘Natural Re-ourcel. (hercinnf tér eslled. the State) aod RATER PRONT
"RECREATION, INC 'Huhlnsto corporution. (hnral_naner ccned the Leaaee)l ‘Iha snta
_'lealea to the- Lessee. the tollov described ‘achool -land “{n ‘Skanania County, thins!on,
won the terag and condltlona ntand heretn, £o wit:

Goverm:en: Lots & und 6 Section 26, Tovnshlp 7 Horth, hn,ge 6 East H.H., hulng
-an area of 8§.40 nc:c;, £ore ot - lesa. )
) ‘Subject, ho Ty €0 oned for right of vay ‘for ucceu foad ncqui.ted by the
‘Dodted St.a:ca of ‘Anerica, United Statcs Forest Service. .

S!CTIO‘I 1 OCCUPAHB‘!

101 - Term. . This’ lene otiginally cofizenced oh‘Jubé 1, 1970803 shall ‘extend to H.sy
31, 2069.

1.02" Renéval. .The Lessee.shall-Nave the right to the extent provided by lsw;,-'to apply
;for 3 re-lease of ‘the - siu.

SECTION 2 "USE-OF SITE

2.01. Pemitt‘e-d Use. The site chall onlj be used fot thi purpoces’ atncd in tha"Les
bid, unless the Lesses tirst -6btains written. pemlsslon froo the S:a:e ts azend’ thu
develupnent ‘plan-to. use che. slt: for o:her putposes.

SECTTON 3. ‘RENTAL' "

;a.ox Ren:al. ‘The Lessec :hnll ‘pay to-the Stn:a at-the Deplttuent of Hatural Ruoureu,
-Olyapia, Hashlng:on 98504 bnmuny 1n advance: §15, ,680.00° com:encins Septeaber 15, 1985.
“The State Ac\movledges that Lessee has patd an tants due for the use of the prenlau
‘uaeil Septeaber ‘15, 1985 sxeept for those suas wvhich may be< ul:ulated -or -beéont due
‘pursuant. ‘Lo Sectlona 5.3 and 21 6f the North. Voodu Seulmcnr. Asteuun: (dated May 24,

1984)..

3 -015 . Anmisl - Een:al Ad 1uumant. The Stata: -gtecu aot tu charge-reot otbewho due under
‘Seetdons 3.01, 3.02, and 3.03 for . the tine - ovcm!ght use of the property is:'denied by
goverment ‘action based upon - ‘snothér uccual ot potantial” empt.lon of Mount S5t. Balens
{after May. m, '1982) vhen such® overnight use is prevented for at: ‘Jewst thirey (30) )
consecutive days. Any such’ ‘rental reduction shall be ulculated on & protated balla
(eee} -gupbet .of days accéss. ‘dented divided by: 365).

raArEneRy

B NJ.L}N)).QLJHS
Byl 2 fﬂ %

g\ g\m - nmssrm-:sxcvsenx

ea\mu 0 N  0cT221985
PAID st

-1~




4

'by the Lessee or onhcu, hcludins eredit tranenc:loru. Where soodl. ares, nrchlmﬂse..

adjusted s

: ‘BOOK 102 PAGE 21

3.02 Reagguinl. On June 1, !980. und at lunervlll of fiot leu than ten yuu

’ ‘.the:ul:er for the period of ‘June -1, 1980 to June TS 1024. a uew ‘anmial tental will be'

established.. The pew remtal will be the Pair Market Rental Valos of the leased lacd,..

éxclusive of the Lessen's Improvénents, as determined by the State's appraiser. 1n°

detemaining Fair Harket Rental Value the spprafser. will consider any tax benéfits ;ffurdea

‘the 1and-and improveaents accruivg to the Lessee by resson of 1easiog State land {n
:capu'lson ‘to. leasing privatély -ovned land, aod adjust :ha réntal ‘to eliminate any tax,
‘advantage.’ The:land. shall be sppraised ld.thtn six months of s restal ad justment period, .

provided ‘that ‘in. the -avent such tuppulul- -hnuld be causs for an- inetcans {n’ the; anmial

‘rentsl, such ‘inctedse shall not be greater ‘than 403 ‘of ‘the snuial. rental .as established

for -the proceding tea year tantal pariod. .However, in wo’ event will the ad justed -anaual
reatal be less than $11,200.00. ) s

‘The-anmudl réeccsl payable in edvance. Septuber 15, 2025 and ‘each -ucceedlng year:

‘theresfter to the end of the léase rern under Soétiod 3.01 ‘#hall be based uporn the full
Palr Harket Rental Vulue _of 'the 1éased lAnd,; exéluaive of any inprovénent of .the- Leasee or

Sub-lessees. Such full Patt Market ‘Rental Value' ahsll be determimed by chie Scave's:
fappnlnet nd” mn be blnding unlul dipputed by. “the. Laueu. _'l'hn nnml teutal shell be

1initation (502 or’ othewhn) upon. uy 1ncreue or-. de:ruu in Tent needed to achievs - !ull‘
Paic Market Ren:xl Vslye of the leased lands om compaved to any prior ‘sonual zental:

.1 the ‘cvent that -agtcdement caonot be reached betwsen the State and the Lesiee oo,

[ -of the lasd, auch valuation ahall be aubﬂitted o arbitrn:lon.
hall be a8 louwa' One nrblttutn: to be selected by the Leasse. and his
upansu “ehall beibotne by the lggsaea. ‘one’ arb!.tutor sclected by ithe State sod hin .
expenses shall be boene by the State; these arbitrators so ulacud shall sutually sslect
a third utbitn;o: ond his expnnseu ‘shall- be shued equuny by thie usue 304 the Stites
"rhe mjorlty “dectsion of these strbitritors shall:be bioding on:both.partias. 'Provided
that {ia-the avaat of nrbl:ra:ion. the Leasee ahall: ‘pay,-in ldvnnce. ‘the a:wunl eoubuehed
£for ‘the préceding yelr‘u rental; and, -if sddftional: rental s r:qnited ‘a8 8 vesule of
arburnuon, siich coney shall be due and ‘payable within- ten days . afcer ubitution. it s
re!und should be due, 1t shall be rerurned by the State’ vithln ten days a! ter’ ntbl:nnon-

3:03 Eerun!ng__neanl Proo Sileasés. In addifion to the mamial téntal, the Ledeec-
w111 pay’ to the State a6 addirional-rental an aoount equdl t6-10% &f- the grows. recelpta
from suhluscs afd 52 of the gross. receipts from codepssions- ~Any ncrease 4o ) LE
siiblease rental \ﬂt:h results from the rnppmlaal provided hcrcin. :as-noted in.
Seceion 3.02, will dot be conu’.darad {n determining-the uddlttoml céntal bascd ob the
102 of gross tecelpts froa ‘the aubleua.

3,04 ‘Defioition of Crose Receipts Fria Concegsion.  “Gross teceipt‘a “shall weaa, the h
ddount pald or payadble for all poods, wares, utchand!s\. ‘perdoiial , prqpcrty. ‘atd ‘services.

personal proparty,. ‘and ‘services -are exchanged or batteted. gross recelpts shall oean the
reasonable value -théceof, Sales or services rendered by the Lessee or others’ directly or’
indiractly’ feon any.other ‘premiges bacause of orders otiginaticg 1o 'of arising out of
busloess trangacted on the leased precises ate {ocluded. Asounts i collected on credit’
gales oré tocladed. 'State business and nccupnion ‘taxex on sny activicy or huuneu .

-~opemmﬂ onthe .prentses and State sales taxea are ucluﬂcd. I Notwithstanding the

toregoing, groas receipts.exclude, gnong other thiags, profits, comaissfons and xedts ob

‘the bundtns. gale or ‘leasiog ‘0f cabips.

3.05 anlz hmn:s.. Pnynente of _percentage. reat” ‘shall commence: on Sep:a‘ber 15. }97&

.aod be made anmially theresftet (ucep: for percentage reate for puor periods calculated
“pursuant to Section 5.3 of the.Horch: Woods Sectlement Agreesent dated Hay 24, 1984).

p Delln;ucnt percentnge ‘rental’shall drav {otérest at:the rate of: 1% per sonth. ‘Payment
;shall be zade ty'the State at the Departuznt of ‘Ratural Resources; olyuph, Hnohlugzon

- 98504.

‘App. Ho: 58985

-2-

e




e

7 vheeher by, ths: Leuee
‘nu Stu- -hall. at au ‘Teasonable timea lave -access to suy snd allof -the -
£1led and State- lnd 'redcnl tu .ind _contribution. returns ‘of all
ing ‘Exsainition and ‘copying: shall coly
be utinzed for the: yurpoae of detemlnlns ﬂ\ather ot not tha-Lessee has: pertomd thig
‘ledse {a 811 ‘fefpects, Inotdet to assure u:eunte pe:cenuga paynenn thar. are bned on
.eoncassion receipu. ulaee lhall prov!.de' :

1, mxartetly, & eopy 4 ‘the Stores,: sute Deplxtueut of Ravenue coubined Zxclae
Tax Returp = Pow REVo 40-2406" (6-76). ’ :

2. Availsble for- inmdlute sudit:

A paily Caah _uer andlor teceipt book records to con!ha gT08E Tevenoe®
"By iPaderal Iocope Tax’returos

:Cv ;Siles Tax Statecents.

.De B &0 Tax s:ataents

; 3. Ragrts.l "tpe Leases’ nhau ‘recder- yenr).y repotto of - grou recalp:n at the tine .
: earlyi peynant of potcen:oge rent are du:. The reporte shill show 1o reesonable de __ul
the amount’ ‘of .groas raccipts durlnﬂ ‘the. - precedlng yur. o

vrtiﬁcd by un aecounnnt natlnla::bry tn tha Stute nhouins aalu and o:hcr
1ncma credi:a'n!fac:ing groan tecelp:- and’ cmponenn :heteot- -

B

SECTION 4 XZS!RVATIONS

.01 Congliance- ‘Ihe S:ate ishall’ ‘have access . to thc s!.:u at: 011 ressotible :1neu Eor :he
‘purpoge of uecurlng cmpltance vnh thc terms nnd constions of. :hu leasa. :

f‘rh; S:ate tuewu the rlght te’ ‘BEIAT eueuenu and u:her 1und usea 1] the
:aite to dteeif .when the:easeaent or other! ‘1and “use app!ied for will: ot unduly-
Anterfere vith’the use to which the Lessee 'is yutcin; the gite or interfers wunduly with.
‘the plan. of - developaent fo"jthe site: :No- -easeaent or othier land uses: ‘Shall bergranted
‘il dsgages to the Lesschold shall ‘fiest hava ‘bean-ascertalned by the: s=nce and yaid to
zhe ‘Lessee by :he app.llunr.lor the esseaest or: othet land uu. L :

27 ecess::

X

xequ!xmnéa vh!c.h nay uffacc :he 1eased site in the sae’ nmr as if the- lund van )
lened frem ‘a. privn:a ounaz" | L .

: (2). 00 sme nuber (2 mwve ‘State-ovned valusble utetnl vithout. prior .
vri:teu ‘condant of the su:a. ‘Tho'Lassee must pay ‘to the State the: Fair Market: Value -of
.the tigber ar ‘valusble. mzer!a!, a8 doteraioed by ‘the Stue. tetore: cuttinz :mber or-
tnoval' uthorlntion ia 3nnted' : . . .

. 12ased site;

* (M) N6t alléw debrLs or itt"etﬁie_;"t‘ﬁvn;éﬁabl'n_'z'u“bh':_h‘a 1.;3@3‘;@;‘:‘;6-.‘

ce

App. “H6.- 58085 -
. 3




BOOK [03 PAGE.

.SECTION § REQUIBDENTS

‘a1l {uprovements,.’ ‘inclod

éwnérahidp) to be" XapE ELY

hnredter puty Exeept: “for

f ive - the. Iegal eight to- inlpect the. preu!a
h PR

ru!.dential X

thirty (30)‘ A

:lusle-imﬂy el!denthl wblanse-
po

5.03 Condmon Stre snd Liability. ‘The st
- present eomu_tion. The' Lusea agrcee Lo defend_and bold the ‘Stat

out . ) ¢ .t . thi
““Lessee ahall procuré’aad therestrer; during ‘The-term of the: hue, shall cnnttnue CRETY’
publicily Muty -and property. ‘dsniage insurance, ulth a flnaneiauy maponuible cmplny, dn
the anount. E no: leu than sSOD 000 00 for Lnjnry to. one person;: 51.000 000.00 £or Adajury
to tvn or pat S1¢ : e to ] 3 )

requ.lred uy heteafter be Lu 'ensed or dec ‘édsed, ot thecpklon of

1 ge Cettlflcntes widennlna

;he plan “of develop-ent or
“Hds rights: undzr ‘this- leu
: 3 ‘1-upplied ‘to-the - Stute vilhln thirty days lfter the lease ia: uecu:ed cnd
itil the . mimtlou of ‘tha “leios or-guch time ap-the State. shall felease,:
e obugu:ion. Slid bond o bar luppleuented accordiug "

5 05 hgrounent ‘Bond . |
“in ‘excess of $2 5

ntes co-pleuon

Eor -work’ perfamzd {0 or u:erldl fu.rniahed ‘ot conum:uon.t usase -2 provlde nld
le:uﬁ.ty by eithe!'

3] e:y bond ln an nnount equal to the- co-t of each luproveﬂant. n!d

B. sy other method ;m": ',;,s_mua-u---mng by the'Statss

‘Appi ‘Hos 38985 -




'5.06 Asdescasnts; ) A
that. are legslly ch:rpd vov o may be chntgcd o the tutu:e r.o :hc ‘State hnd«nr
1uprovmntn -thereons

5.07 pefault. 1 ‘agy nn:. ‘shall bd and ‘reasia whpald uhn ‘the pagie shall be:o-a dus, .14
' Leasee whall violate or.dafault 1a any of ‘the'cov and " eln.
v.cou!ulned. ‘then the State may uncel ‘this luu, provided - ‘the ‘Léswee: bas been npuued of
ithe rental ‘dus,” the violstion ot the dafuu!:, 60-'days prior to esid -Eancellation and ‘8514
violuion.‘ »mlz or nnmmnt hn not ‘bgen: cured by Leuce wlthln 50 days.

: .08 Inaolvencz of Lessee: 1
:opuon. khevleage wmlegs the’ 1eoac hu been used . o8 :o!.hterd. \dth ‘the 'State'

‘£ the Lessee ahou.ld defanlt o ‘péyment Lo ‘the: lendlng ‘agency, the State' upo requeet by
;:he‘leﬁd ahul_l auign ‘the ; Ieaae to :he lcnding lgency uho may, " theruf:u.".
;operate ) 'eaaed nlte ot. 2

5,09 . Status of Sublenuo. Teminat(on n( thlu lcue. by ‘eane htlou ‘or: o:her-vl"
prior-to the leage- “temination date, shall not serve to cancel- lpptoved ‘subledne
‘derogate fron the' r!ght- of the 1legholders of Fecofd, but shall:operate ag’ an:ase 3
}to :he State of any md all such uublu-e-, :ogether ulth the unrentrleted risht oE :he

-‘f:aminnioh ‘dateof said lesse; the Lence shcn have 0o clads to nubleue paynenta'
Inuﬂ/or |ub1eaae anrove:an: nluu hnreln cootalned..

SPCTION 6 HISCELLAREOUS

6 .01 No. Parmcnhlg- “The Snte 19 ot 8" par:net Bor 3 jout venturer vttb :he Lenee in
,connac:lon vith busigess. carricd on undet ‘thip lease acd shall'havé.no nhngatiou with
respect to ‘the'Léssee’s dedts. or other umuuen.

36.02 Hartantz.: The State ‘varrants’ that it 1o the ovner of :h: ‘laased site and has the.
‘right ro Jease dt “free-of m encuubrancea ‘except those “set - out’ u.nder ‘the deucrlption of
het lensed prcuiaes. N _

B WataT: Yatver b ‘elther party- of -ttlct perfomncc uf uny provlaioun ot thls
1 uof be'a walver. of nov prejudice the party’s right-to: requlre etedet !

‘perforsuce of “the: gine proviﬂuu 4o the foture or-of nny ottier provision:
6,04 Arto¥ney Peda. '~I!~ : 'l: ‘of utlnu s lnstuuted ln connec:lon vit)l agy contrwemy
;gmm—w—%—r—;.p : P fEy oh ;

‘dncludiod sich

patiies,” ‘thair Tesp 'lve‘f'_"_‘_u_ : nnd uuign-- _ .

.06 Noticeu . ‘Auy noties wxuired ot - pemtcted ‘ioder ‘this lelu -han be glvan vhcn
Ty - depo ted '1n the United ‘States: uu a8 tertified nil addregeed as_follov

‘At ‘Ehe sddress givzn by the Lesaée . 18 the ‘slgnatuce block ‘ot &8 spec!.ued 19" vrlunx By
‘the Lessee,.

6.07 -Stata’n’ it
any cnvauan:(l) of this leage; :
cantel the lease sfrer sixty (60) days’ vritted ‘notice o - the l.eane.-
expendxture :o curte:t ‘the: defsult’ shnll be” rembu:ued by the uuee 8n dmud

¥ h ) 3

uritten noclce -hau hav
sotice durtng the 60 day per. .
héalth o ha -State my, 1n ‘the nbunce of sn indicatcd u:mt by the Lessee ‘to
cure the dcfaul mdhuly ‘snter upon the ire and cure said default. -Any -expense ‘80
{ncurred by the State shall ‘be charged nsalnlt the Lesoee. aod’ be p.y-ble by the Legaee
ulth!.n 30 dayu a{ter «the rc:eipr. of :he bnlinso for. satd upense.

Appe Hos 58985 .
: i




. ‘BOOK 103 “PAGE 125

$.08 Lease ‘Recotding. <Within 30 dun after receipt of ‘this louo. ‘a'botification of -
’rlenins s to be recorded by the Lesséa with the Skansnia caun:y Auditor's office- locared
in Stevansos, ‘Waahingron.

'$.09 . Ressrvoir Level. -The. Lesuc or Subleaneea, 1€ A8y, Acknovledgt by »igning this
‘leue that Pacific Paver and Light Company has - the tight to fluctuate the vatérs of sw.fr.-
AReaenoir st any time vithin the - p:ovluom of ‘Pederal Pover c:;n!uton License No. ' znl.
The Leasee ox’ Sublessesz, "Af-Any, shell waive all clains of danage dnd- shall fndexaify’
?aetﬂc Power and Ught ‘Coppany, the State or ;their successors, if any, agaiost any clals
;'of dadage ‘srising feon recreatioul uu ‘of..the- teunou ot -hou:ide or nou!na
.fucni:iea.

‘SECTION 7 OPERATION OP SITE

7.01 Operatiopil Uses and Reaponeibilitfes. In confwiction with the opératiod of the
eité; the follovitg uses shall be alloved: T i

(1) Sublenins of buildingu andlor fndlitiel 1ocued on’ the cnc ad :lndicnced 1o
‘origiaal-or: mended phn of development'

(2) Cona:ruction. Luprovuantl. operation. repair, etc.y’ nadc or perfoned undar
_ the léade shall be.st the sole cost-of the Lessee or Sublessces.. i The Léssee of his
';Sublenee .shall firaish all- utuluu ‘and shall obtain all lederal, State and loul
permito and licenecs neceunry to perfora the': :ema. coud(tlou uud ‘covensnts of . this:
1eave. :

SECTION-8' IMPROVEMENTS

‘8.01 . Unavthorized Inprovéseatss : M.l _improveseots Dot lncluded ln the origfgil or uended .
plan 6f dovelopment made on or to ‘the site without the wltten couenz ‘of the: ‘State ‘shall
hnediuely ‘bacone the propetty of the Snte.

8.02 ° Severadce o{ JImprovenents:fiot on ‘State’ Llnd- If any ‘of the: Lenee s lapravesents
u:uue, in additioo to State land, lavds ad joluing State land but mol owied by che State,-

‘the State lhull ‘have at the. e.xpltatlon. temtnatlon, ot the aur:ende: of ‘the lsagehold ro
snter upon the -djaining 1ard to phynnuy ‘aever at the bousdary, without ll-butty for
dmge as result thereof, “the; luprovmnta- thereafter, ‘to use the :eveted hprovensn:a
remaining ‘'on Stata land ‘fot- any putpose:

8.03 Ownership. ‘of I.nproveu:ntu.' AL
'peuonal property 'y and trade . fixtores
‘teraination or expiration of dease ‘ot ‘any’ rcnaul :hetcnf ‘and nhall thermpon becouu

. the property of ‘the ‘State; “except as providcd in:8:04, ptovidd. hovever, that ae.d

“condition.of any ‘re-leasing of the subject propefty to any other patty made. during .the
three year period following ‘t uplratlan of this legse or any reaévsl thereof, the ‘State
.han tequire the subsequent Lessea to purchase the Lessce's interest 1o the - inproveaants
as alloved by lav, snd providéd further -that thc ‘written congent: “of the Stnte 1s nqu.lud
for those Leasee owsed improvenents having an {ndgvidual -valve 10-excess of $10,000.00 atd
placed on’of to the aite s{ter Jsousry 1, 1990. “Such codseot way provide ehat the
lmyrcvennn .shsll beccos” the property of ‘the State ou & npcclﬁc date folloving the.

“expiration of this leases At ‘the ayixatlon o! this lease or. any tcnwal :hc:eo( tha

- State lhnn nake @ ressoneble #ffort to fe-lease the site.

. App. ¥ 58985




'5.09 that ‘Eorditien Of a0y re—).eua of the' laucd site or subleased -site to any
o:her ‘party. made during :she' ‘thtve yeac- pcriod following tha: su:e ‘whall vequire ‘the | . .
‘subsequent Leauae to’ purchue -the :Sutlaases’s interest io the: hprovtaents as -slloved by )
v, plrntlon. an uaed 1n :Mu pc:agraph. shal’ pesn the upiration of the lesse 28 ot:
'Hay 31, 2089, -

Sﬂ‘ﬂ. 0! HASRINGTOR -
DZ'PARMN'I oF HA‘I‘URA!. H.BSOURCES

Sigued :hls 3rd. T‘day ofjgmu_ 0 1986+

2293 Vem- Stmet - -
o Snn Dieso, &lnfom!a 92156




starh or, CCALIFORMIA oy
L ) e
counTe O -SAN'DIEGO 4

on nis .30 &y 6F . Febriary . ..,19.85 , Vefore oe

CURRY. .

% persondlly ‘sppeared._-ROBERTT

o, meiknown-to be khe .- o o 'President

nt, and ackuouledged

cuted the- vithin and forejolng fnsteun

,6¢ the, corporation that ex
r:»'.'aia'-ins‘miuém: o_'be;.txi'-“mg 64 'voluntary. act ‘aad deed bt"io‘."_ﬁv.ivé'@t?a}.fﬂéﬁ‘.._lﬂ,"‘;a:'Fﬁ'a_ i
‘isés apd purposes therein ceationed, and 6b 0AFH atotid thak (he/Abk Van) KEDOHNEO)
ivihotized 46 Bkoeute sald “lnstriasnt and bhot LRE seal affixed La thé torporate’ edal
o 844 orporations IR

ININITHESS, WAEREO?, 1fiave hereinta bet oy hind and affissd by off1cisl’sea) i

" -dby. Gad-year fheat sbove vricren.
Notary Public in sad-for ‘thé State of
Galifornfs  -restdtng at '
1

:App- Ho. 58983




'STATE OF. -QREGON" .)
COUNTY ov_Am__;) . : .

s

on t‘h,‘i'i: RGT dny of_mw — — .1986 '.E'B_e__'fo,i'_e e
.ﬁé‘nduéh;y} a?‘pen_gea} s .:.\(Aﬁ_g".m(‘{m‘ in . ]

-f'-" ue lmm

61 the eomrut!on :hl: uecuzed :he vnhln and !oranoiug 1nstﬁb§ht",-"iﬁd 'ackdéiilédg'e’"d-

. tulid -mamment to bu the ee sed’ voluntary et nnd deed ot -ald corponnon, lor the . o -..;:‘
uses and pntpoan thnrein untloned. a.nd o oath srated r.ha: (ha/aha wau) (they ve:e)
N ‘authorized .to»uecuu_-uid instrusent asd that the Aral nfﬂxgd}vxn rat 3 -
of sald -'dor‘;",o:r»iﬂfo’é.i o S
{ Vitiess iEnesr) ' Hade verevat et dy hand ad Wtfined sy oftictsd ‘vesd iihe
’ day sod ‘yeat first above vritten:
. N
i . i
! . g
. i
‘ App.’ Ho 58985 ; . _ .
. «"»‘..9.' . g




“~ocated 1n Skamania cOunty, Washzngton BOTO: particularly descnbed’ e

PegBe-TOY : y#

—— iy

r o y——

L ' 'DEPARTMENT .OP_NATURAY, -REGOURCES.  : (T
ot anmtn’sn ‘M BMBR, eonhnionor ot Pubnc T.amh

LEASE. ANENDMENT
122475

'THIS: WDHENT OF LEASE NO. 29-058985 18 made and entored?
Ahite Bhis' 10th“day’.of Mugust, .1994,. by ‘and ‘between :the STATE OF
- WASHINGTON, acting through tho Departwent of  Natural Résources.
,'(hereinatter raferred to as‘7state"), ‘and Water'Front: Recreation,
Incs, -a- Washmgton CQrporation (hereinarter reterred to. as
."Lessea') :

WRZREAS, the parties hafato Have entered into .
“Tease Aqreement No.. '39-058985 (the “Leage™) dated Atgust,
‘and. restated ‘Febrilary 26; 1985, demising certaln real ‘proj
insaid Lease; and: - .

WHBREAS, it is the desire of the' parties to anend said’ e

Lease;

i Now 'I‘HEREPORB, for good and valuable consideratlon, the’ <
receipt and legal -sufficiency of which are hereby ackriowledged, it
Aty herehy mutuzlly. \__renanted and agreed asg- follows: i

£ ’tha ‘Lease 'is herehy amen&ed t read'as‘?f;’ﬂowgg: L

he I.essee, a "‘Ahis aola cost na. axpense, shal)._ﬂ‘ .
eep or  cause ‘all ; .improvements, dncluding:

,{'5
‘at an time..

-Yandseaping; :installed - pursuant to this leasa’ (regardless of.
‘pwnership) :to be kept in-as good condftion and repair as.
soriginally constructed. or .ap -hereafter :put, ‘except for

“The stata, ‘or- any ‘authorized agency

E reasonable
: .legal- right' to inspect t.he premises and‘

j.joint .names’ ot ‘the nessen, sublessea, State aﬁdé - IR S
any)y. & su:ﬂcient anount of ‘fire and casualty T
replace]:gnt ;Cost- of ‘any iof all:

3y tire of ‘other -caswalty,

. .Hortgagee
. -dnsursnce ‘to cover the
" :duprovements that may -be :danaged

.¢and ;public-liability ‘insurance (to ‘the exteént not .covered: -
iunhder Sectlon 5.03 ‘below) against clain ‘for bodily-injury,
:death 'or property damage. occu‘rring ‘about “and adjacéent-

. to the demised premises, ipolicies of:insurance ‘shall-be-:
‘with.a responsi.ble insura €ompany o' companies satisfactory”
“to ‘thé State, . Lesses’ shall- require. Sublessees -to provide’ .
‘certificates “évidencing -insurance .coverage’ with provisions -

or & ten :(10). days,notice -of .cancellation to ‘the. - e
3 : responsible  for . wonitoring' and. -

Iinsuring “that : Sublesseea maintain . appropriate levels - ot
: Rogistoed

" ndeaed. e

£
2




aoox 50 PAGE 39/

'insurance covexage, proviged, havever, the ‘State reserves Ahe
=ight to call’ for proot ot satisfactory- Lnsurance at: any' £ ‘,me.;

Aan the event of !xtc or. casunlty dapage’ to ANy or an 6
mprovements, any ‘money derived therefron .ih ‘case- :0f '10§s
shall ba held: in ‘trust- and ‘be’ immediately: ‘available to dnd

i80-

:nsed as soon ‘a6 reasonably. possible by’ Lessee. for rebuilding,:
repairing’ or othervisas :.reinstating. the :same huildmga
‘op: ‘damaged -or :puch. podified- plan as shall’ be’

idestroye
p:eviously approved An; vxitinq by - States’
e

:other terns :and . Gonditions ot sajd’ Lease,
all remain -ih foll: force and affect. 1

b
supplemented, i8
o IN WITRESS wmmr, ‘the panies hereto have ‘Calised this
Amenﬂment ‘to be: executed asiof the day and year - ﬂrst written

above.
P J ; ) 5

Its’ ?»eeu -
Approved as to fom thls .7 g day
' - 1994, % .
" ; aistant Attorney Genoral '
\
v
\




BOOK /D phaE 392

) s . ‘Corporate Acknowladgment

STATE 'OF OREGON Y
)88:
-°°UNTY oF M—‘;—_ :

‘on this oA aay bt _Auqusf‘

1994, pérsonally appeared betore e Robdrt T. cuzry to 18 known to-
.be -the President of the corporation that executed tha within'and
‘foregoing ‘ instrumént;, | and -acknowledged ‘sald instriment ‘to bé. the
frae-and voluntary ‘act and dead of sald corporation, for the uses
and purposes therein - mentioned, and ‘'oh oath stated that he was
authorized to execute faid instrunent for said corporation angd that
the” seal affixed is the corpozate s8al of tho: saxd corporation.

L residinq at

Hy appointment expires ‘[l‘i 97




BOOK 482 pacy 343
coninlasioner Of ‘PUblic Lands ACKhoW1edgment |
'$TATE OF WASHINGTON. ;
P A ')EB.
- ‘counry of  THUL :
o el G7 - day or i ool
1994, ‘personally  appedred -befors e Jenni!e: H. Belcher. to ne
‘known :to ‘be 'the Commissione¥ .of Public ‘Lands, and ex officin: SN
* ‘administrator .of the_ Dapartment of Natural Resources of .the State A
.of ‘Hashingten, ;the' Departmeht that executed the within and
‘foregoing’ instrument on ‘behalf 6f the -Gtate of ‘Washirgton, and | . i ) S
‘acknowledged -said ‘instrument to. be ‘the ‘£eae ‘and: ‘voluntary-act and:- ’ T
‘deed of the-State of ‘Washington for the uses and purposes therain. My
mentioned, -and ‘oni:odth stated .that" -ghe was authorized to-execute L
isald ihstrumeént and that the séal affixed is the official geal ‘of ‘- “
the commisslcner of.. Publ.tc Zands for the State.of Washinqton. R
' TN WITNESS WARREOP, I have herainte set By Nand and -
‘affixed my official seul the ‘day and year ‘itst ahove written. R v P
i.,“.;':




